

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 293 OF 2013

EKTA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHANJAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha,Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Baig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the
copy of the petition to the counsel for the respondent within six

weeks. List thereafter.

(Madhu Grover)
P.A

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master